Date: 11/18/2022

Start: 7:15PM

Time: 2:22

Attendance: 85
Location: Trinity Western

Calgary () -vs- Trinity Western ()
11/18/2022 at Trinity Western

Goals By Period 2 3  Total
Calgary 1 3 4
Trinity Western 0 0 0

CGY: Zach Wytinck (1); Bradley Schoonbaert (1); Max Patterson
(1); Riley Stotts (1)

TWU:

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CGY TwU
2nd 13:45 CGY Max Patterson Sean Strange, Connor Gutenberg PP 1 0
3rd  6:28 CGY Riley Stotts Jaeger White, Zach Wytinck PP 2 0
3rd 10:08 CGY Zach Wytinck Jaeger White, Josh Maser PP 3 0
3rd  19:22 CGY Bradley Schoonbaert Zach Wytinck, Max Patterson EV 4 0

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CGY Brendan De Jong 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 5:23 PP
1st TWU Jarrett Penner 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 13:29 PP

MISCONDU

1st TWU Jarrett Penner 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 13:29
1st CGY Dakota Krebs 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 15:48 PP
1st CGY Jake Gricius 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  18:56 PP
2nd TWU Josh Borynec 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 2:07 PP
2nd CcGY Arjun Atwal 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 2:07 PP
2nd TWU Nicksha Eric 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 12:04 PP
2nd TWU Daine DuBois 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 18:31 PP
3rd TWU Jake Jurgeneit 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 6:08 PP
3rd CGY Connor Horning 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 6:43 PP
3rd TWU Jesse Pomeroy 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 7:14 PP
3rd TWU Mitchell Joss 02:00 BENCH - COACH MINOR 8:07 PP
3rd TWU Jarrett Penner 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:07 PP
3rd TWU Aidan Steinke 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 16:19 PP




Calgary 4

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

Pen

BLK

Carl Stankowski
Dakota Krebs
Sean Strange
Noah King
Connor Gutenberg
Zach Wytinck
Arjun Atwal

Jake Gricius
Jordan Xavier
Jaeger White
Brendan De Jong
Josh Maser
Connor Horning
Jadon Joseph

Bradley Schoonbaert

Colson Gengenbach
Carl Tetachuk

Max Patterson
Mack Stewart

Riley Stotts

o

A WNOONOWPRANOGBLWOOOOOOVFFH WK

+
I o

=

[y

=

Totals

Trinity Western O

Pos

Player

Al OH OO H OOO0OO0OO0OOOOFHOOOOOoO|

WO O H OO0 O0OO0OO0OHFHONOOONROHROO|P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
HIOOHFH, OOODOOODOODODOODOOoOOoOOoOOoOOoOo|Nn
WHF OO0 00O H OO0OO0ODO0O0DO0OOO0OO0OH+H OO0 OO0 OoO|Ww
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o

w1
N

Total

oo footfoofooooofooo

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Isaac LaBelle
Jake Jurgeneit
Landon Fuller
Daine DuBois
Jonathan Krahn
Jarrett Penner
Aidan Steinke
Josh Borynec
Joshua Bruce
Jeremy Klessens
Adam Oates
Michael Spafford
Mitchell Joss
Raphael Audet
Nicksha Eric
Tanner Hopps
Jesse Pomeroy
Jordan Bogress
Luke Spadafora
Kolby Johnson

o

H O, OFH, OO0 O0OO0OO0OHFH OOONNNOR

= 1-2

= 1-2

- 3-14

Totals

Calgary Goalkeeping

Calgary Goalkeeping

# Player

C

Mins

OO OO OO OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOO0OOoOOoOOoO|m

Tota

OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO o |(r
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

=
[

0-0

Trinity Western Goalkeeping

Trinity Western Goalkeeping

De

# Player ¢ Mins

10-28

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Carl Stankowski
30 Carl Tetachuk

0:00
60:00

0:00
L 60:00

1 Isaac LaBelle
35 Raphael Audet

0 16 20 17

53

Totals

oo o (>0

Calgary Faceoffs

oo o

ul|u1 O |

AN OfN

NN O |W

oo ©o|o

oo o

Totals

G
A
0
4
4

0 16 20 17

Trinity Western Faceoffs

53



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
PP
0-0 TWU
PP
0-0 TwWU
PP
0-0 TwuU
0-0
0-0
PP
0-0 TWU
PP
0-0 TwWU
PP
0-0 TwuU
PP
0-0 TwWU
PP
0-0 TwuU
PP
0-0 TWU
PP
0-0 TwWU
PP
0-0 TwuU
PP
0-0 TWU
PP
0-0 TwWU
PP
0-0 TwuU
PP
0-0 TWU
PP
0-0 TwWU
PP
0-0 TwuU
PP
0-0 TWU
PP
0-0 TwWU
PP
0-0 TwuU
PP
1-0 TWU
PP
1-0 Twu
PP
1-0 TWU
PP
1-0 Twu
PP
1-0 TWU
PP
1-0 TWU
PP
1-0 Twu
PP
1-0 TWU
PP
1-0 TWU
PP
1-0 Twu

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[05:23] Penalty on Brendan De Jong CGY 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[05:23] Start power play for TWU.
[13:29] Penalty on Jordan Bogress TWU 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).

[13:29] End power play for TWU.
[13:29] Penalty on Jarrett Penner TWU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[15:48] Penalty on Dakota Krebs CGY 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[15:48] Start power play for TWU.
[18:56] Penalty on Jake Gricius CGY 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[18:56] Start power play for TWU.
Period #2 Plays
[1 Brendan De Jong (CGY) penalty complete.
[1 Jordan Bogress (TWU) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for TWU.
[1 Jarrett Penner (TWU) penalty complete.
[1 Dakota Krebs (CGY) penalty complete.
[1 Jake Gricius (CGY) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for TWU.
[02:07] Penalty on Josh Borynec TWU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[02:07] Start power play for CGY.
[02:07] Penalty on Arjun Atwal CGY 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
[02:07] End power play for CGY.
[12:04] Penalty on Nicksha Eric TWU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[12:04] Start power play for CGY.
[13:45] GOAL by CGY Max Patterson (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sean Strange and Connor Gutenberg, On ice for
CGY: , On ice for TWU: , goal number 6 for season.
Calgary 1, Trinity Western 0
[18:31] Penalty on Daine DuBois TWU 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
[18:31] Start power play for CGY.
Period #3 Plays
[1 Josh Borynec (TWU) penalty complete.
[1 Arjun Atwal (CGY) penalty complete.
[]1 Start power play for CGY.
[1 Nicksha Eric (TWU) penalty complete.
[1 Daine DuBois (TWU) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for CGY.
[06:08] Penalty on Jake Jurgeneit TWU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[06:08] Start power play for CGY.



1-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

2-0

3-0

3-0

3-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

4-0

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

PP
TWU

[06:

28] GOAL by CGY Riley Stotts (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jaeger White and Zach Wytinck, On ice for CGY: , On ice for

TWU: , goal number 2 for season.
Calgary 2, Trinity Western O

[06:

[06

[07:
[07:
[08:
[o8:
[08:

[08:
[10:

43] Penalty on Connor Horning CGY 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

:43] End power play for CGY.

14] Penalty on Jesse Pomeroy TWU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

14] Start power play for CGY.

07] Penalty on Mitchell Joss TWU 2 minutes for BENCH - COACH, (power play opp).
07] Start power play for CGY.

07] Penalty on Jarrett Penner TWU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

07] Start power play for CGY.
08] GOAL by CGY Zach Wytinck (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jaeger White and Josh Maser, On ice for CGY: , On ice for

TWU: , goal number 3 for season.
Calgary 3, Trinity Western 0

[16:

[16:
[19:

19] Penalty on Aidan Steinke TWU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

19] Start power play for CGY.
22] GOAL by CGY Bradley Schoonbaert, Assist by Zach Wytinck and Max Patterson, On ice for CGY: Dakota Krebs; Zach

Wytinck; Josh Maser; Bradley Schoonbaert; Max Patterson, On ice for TWU: Jake Jurgeneit; Daine DuBois; Adam Oates;
Tanner Hopps; Jordan Bogress, goal number 4 for season.

Calgary 4, Trinity Western O

[] Start power play for CGY.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Jake Jurgeneit (TWU) penalty complete.

[1 Connor Horning (CGY) penalty complete.

[1 Jesse Pomeroy (TWU) penalty complete.

[1 Mitchell Joss (TWU) penalty complete.

[]1 Jarrett Penner (TWU) penalty complete.

[1 Aidan Steinke (TWU) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for CGY.



