## Calgary () -vs- Trinity Western () 11/18/2022 at Trinity Western

Date: 11/18/2022 Start: 7:15PM Time: 2:22 Attendance: 85

Location: Trinity Western

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Calgary	0	1	3	4
Trinity Western	0	0	0	0

CGY: Zach Wytinck (1); Bradley Schoonbaert (1); Max Patterson

(1); Riley Stotts (1) TWU:

#### **Scoring Summary**

<u> P</u>	eriod	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	CGY	TWU
	2nd	13:45	CGY	Max Patterson	Sean Strange, Connor Gutenberg	PP	1	0
	3rd	6:28	CGY	Riley Stotts	Jaeger White, Zach Wytinck	PP	2	0
	3rd	10:08	CGY	Zach Wytinck	Jaeger White, Josh Maser	PP	3	0
	3rd	19:22	CGY	Bradley Schoonbaert	Zach Wytinck, Max Patterson	EV	4	0

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	CGY	Brendan De Jong	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	5:23	PP
1st	TWU	Jarrett Penner	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	13:29	PP
1st	TWU	Jarrett Penner	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	J 13:29	
1st	CGY	Dakota Krebs	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	15:48	PP
1st	CGY	Jake Gricius	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	18:56	PP
2nd	TWU	Josh Borynec	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	2:07	PP
2nd	CGY	Arjun Atwal	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	2:07	PP
2nd	TWU	Nicksha Eric	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	12:04	PP
2nd	TWU	Daine DuBois	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	18:31	PP
3rd	TWU	Jake Jurgeneit	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	6:08	PP
3rd	CGY	Connor Horning	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	6:43	PP
3rd	TWU	Jesse Pomeroy	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	7:14	PP
3rd	TWU	Mitchell Joss	02:00	BENCH - COACH	MINOR	8:07	PP
3rd	TWU	Jarrett Penner	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:07	PP
3rd	TWU	Aidan Steinke	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	16:19	PP

#### Individual

## Calgary 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Carl Stankowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	2	Dakota Krebs	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	+1	-	1-2	0
	4	Sean Strange	0	1	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	7	Noah King	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	8	Connor Gutenberg	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	9	Zach Wytinck	1	2	0	0	1	0	9	+1	-	-	0
	10	Arjun Atwal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Jake Gricius	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Jordan Xavier	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	-	-	0
	19	Jaeger White	0	2	0	0	0	0	8	0	-	-	0
	20	Brendan De Jong	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Josh Maser	0	1	0	0	0	0	4	+1	-	-	0
	22	Connor Horning	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Jadon Joseph	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Bradley Schoonbaert	1	0	0	0	1	0	2	+1	-	-	0
	28	Colson Gengenbach	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Carl Tetachuk	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Max Patterson	1	1	0	1	0	0	2	+1	-	-	0
	42	Mack Stewart	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	44	Riley Stotts	1	0	0	0	1	0	6	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	8	0	1	3	0	57	5	0-0	5-10	0

## Trinity Western 0

Pos #	<b>#</b>	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	L	Isaac LaBelle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
5	5	Jake Jurgeneit	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	1-2	0
6	5	Landon Fuller	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	9	Daine DuBois	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	-1	_	1-2	0
10	0	Jonathan Krahn	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
14	4	Jarrett Penner	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	_	3-14	0
10	6	Aidan Steinke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
1	7	Josh Borynec	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
20	0	Joshua Bruce	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2:	1	Jeremy Klessens	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
2	2	Adam Oates	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-1	-	-	0
24	4	Michael Spafford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	7	Mitchell Joss	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
3.	5	Raphael Audet	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
30	6	Nicksha Eric	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
4:	2	Tanner Hopps	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
4:	3	Jesse Pomeroy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
7	1	Jordan Bogress	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-1	-	-	0
9:	3	Luke Spadafora	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
94	4	Kolby Johnson	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	-5	0-0	10-28	0

#### Calgary Goalkeeping

#### Trinity Western Goalkeeping

## Calgary Goalkeeping

# Trinity Western Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1 Carl Stankowski		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30 Carl Tetachuk		60:00	0	0	5	4	2	0	0
Totals			0	0	5	4	2	0	0

# Player	С	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	l
1 Isaac LaBelle		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
35 Raphael Audet	L	60:00	4	0	16	20	17	0	53
Totals			4	0	16	20	17	0	53

## Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0	PP	[05:23] Penalty on Brendan De Jong CGY 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0	TWU	[05:23] Start power play for TWU.
0-0	PP TWU	[13:29] Penalty on Jordan Bogress TWU 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
0-0 0-0 0-0	PP TWU	<ul><li>[13:29] End power play for TWU.</li><li>[13:29] Penalty on Jarrett Penner TWU 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.</li><li>[15:48] Penalty on Dakota Krebs CGY 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).</li></ul>
0-0	PP TWU	[15:48] Start power play for TWU.
0-0	PP TWU	[18:56] Penalty on Jake Gricius CGY 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP TWU	[18:56] Start power play for TWU.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0	PP TWU	[] Brendan De Jong (CGY) penalty complete.
0-0	PP TWU	[] Jordan Bogress (TWU) penalty complete.
0-0	PP TWU	[] Start power play for TWU.
0-0	PP TWU	[] Jarrett Penner (TWU) penalty complete.
0-0	PP TWU	[] Dakota Krebs (CGY) penalty complete.
0-0	PP TWU	[] Jake Gricius (CGY) penalty complete.
0-0	PP TWU	[] End power play for TWU.
0-0	PP TWU	[02:07] Penalty on Josh Borynec TWU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP TWU	[02:07] Start power play for CGY.
0-0	PP TWU	[02:07] Penalty on Arjun Atwal CGY 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).
0-0	PP TWU	[02:07] End power play for CGY.
0-0	PP TWU	[12:04] Penalty on Nicksha Eric TWU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP TWU	[12:04] Start power play for CGY.
0-0	PP TWU	[13:45] GOAL by CGY Max Patterson (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Sean Strange and Connor Gutenberg, On ice for CGY: , On ice for TWU: , goal number 6 for season.
	PP	Calgary 1, Trinity Western 0
1-0	TWU PP	[18:31] Penalty on Daine DuBois TWU 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
1-0	TWU	[18:31] Start power play for CGY.
		Period #3 Plays
1-0	PP TWU	[] Josh Borynec (TWU) penalty complete.
1-0	PP TWU	[] Arjun Atwal (CGY) penalty complete.
1-0	PP TWU	[] Start power play for CGY.
1-0	PP TWU	[] Nicksha Eric (TWU) penalty complete.
1-0	PP TWU	[] Daine DuBois (TWU) penalty complete.
1-0	PP TWU	[] End power play for CGY.
1-0	PP TWU	[06:08] Penalty on Jake Jurgeneit TWU 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-0	PP TWU	[06:08] Start power play for CGY.

1-0	PP TWU	[06:28] GOAL by CGY Riley Stotts (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jaeger White and Zach Wytinck, On ice for CGY: , On ice for TWU: , goal number 2 for season.
		Calgary 2, Trinity Western 0
2-0	PP TWU	[06:43] Penalty on Connor Horning CGY 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-0	PP TWU PP	[06:43] End power play for CGY.
2-0	TWU PP	[07:14] Penalty on Jesse Pomeroy TWU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-0	TWU PP	[07:14] Start power play for CGY.
2-0	TWU PP	[08:07] Penalty on Mitchell Joss TWU 2 minutes for BENCH - COACH, (power play opp).
2-0	TWU PP	[08:07] Start power play for CGY.
2-0	TWU PP	[08:07] Penalty on Jarrett Penner TWU 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-0	TWU	[08:07] Start power play for CGY.
2-0	PP TWU	[10:08] GOAL by CGY Zach Wytinck (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jaeger White and Josh Maser, On ice for CGY: , On ice for TWU: , goal number 3 for season.
		Calgary 3, Trinity Western 0
3-0	PP TWU PP	[16:19] Penalty on Aidan Steinke TWU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
3-0	TWU	[16:19] Start power play for CGY.
3-0	PP TWU	[19:22] GOAL by CGY Bradley Schoonbaert, Assist by Zach Wytinck and Max Patterson, On ice for CGY: Dakota Krebs; Zach Wytinck; Josh Maser; Bradley Schoonbaert; Max Patterson, On ice for TWU: Jake Jurgeneit; Daine DuBois; Adam Oates; Tanner Hopps; Jordan Bogress, goal number 4 for season.
		Calgary 4, Trinity Western 0
4-0	PP TWU	[] Start power play for CGY.
		Period #0 Plays
4-0	PP TWU	[] Jake Jurgeneit (TWU) penalty complete.
4-0	PP TWU PP	[] Connor Horning (CGY) penalty complete.
4-0	TWU PP	[] Jesse Pomeroy (TWU) penalty complete.
4-0	TWU PP	[] Mitchell Joss (TWU) penalty complete.
4-0	TWU PP	[] Jarrett Penner (TWU) penalty complete.
4-0	TWU PP	[] Aidan Steinke (TWU) penalty complete.
4-0	TWU	[] End power play for CGY.